

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-548 Version: 1 Name: A resolution authorizing and directing the

Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to change the name of Wahl Park to Harriet Tubman Park and processing a fund transfer request in the

amount of \$9,750 from Org. Unit 1800-1945 -

Appropriation for Cont

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 7/8/2020 In control: County Clerk
On agenda: Final action: 10/12/2020

Title: A resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to change the

name of Wahl Park to Harriet Tubman Park and processing a fund transfer request in the amount of \$9,750 from Org. Unit 1800-1945 - Appropriation for Contingencies to an appropriate account within

Org. Unit 9000 - Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture

Sponsors: Sequanna Taylor (5), Ryan Clancy, Marcelia Nicholson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-548 RESOLUTION, 2. 20-548 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-548 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

20-548 CB AMENDMENT I (Adopted; Vote 16-0), 5. 20-548 ENGROSSED COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION, 6. 20-548 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
9/24/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	REFERRED	Fail
9/24/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	AMENDED	Pass
9/24/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass
9/11/2020	1	Parks, Energy and Environment Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
7/20/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

A resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to change the name of Wahl Park to Harriet Tubman Park and processing a fund transfer request in the amount of \$9,750 from Org. Unit 1800-1945 - Appropriation for Contingencies to an appropriate account within Org. Unit 9000 - Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture